

Components

Bumper to Frame Horns

1. Hex Head Cap Screw, M12 x 1.75, Zinc-Plated	2
2. Flat Washer, M12, 37mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	8
3. Lock Washer, M12, 21.1mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	8
4. Hex Nut, M12 x 1.75, 19mm W, Zinc-Plated	6
5. Plastic Slip Washer	6

Fog Lights Mounting

6. LED Fog Light Bracket, JL.....	2
7. Carriage Bolt, M4 x 0.7mm, Zinc-Plated	8
8. Flat Washer, M4, 9mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	8
9. Lock Washer, M4, 8mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	8
10. Hex Nut, M4 x 0.7mm, 7MM OD, Zinc-Plated	8

Vacuum Pump Mount (JK models only)

11. Hex Head Cap Screw M6 x 1, Zinc-Plated	2
12. Flat Washer, M6, 12mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	4
13. Lock Washer, M6, 12mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	2
14. Hex Nut, M6 x 1, 10mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	2

Winch Tray Bracket

15. Winch Bracket Drivers Side, JL	1
16. Winch Bracket Passenger Side, JL.....	1
17. Winch Bracket Drivers Side, JK.....	1
18. Winch Bracket Passenger Side, JK	1
19. T-Nut Plate, JK	2

Mounts Bracket to Frame (to Nut Plate for JK)

20. Hex Head Cap Screw, M10 x 1.5, Zinc-Plated	2
21. Flat Washer, M10, 30mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	2

Mounts Tray Bracket to Bumper

22. Hex Head Cap Screw, M8 x 1.25mm, Zinc-Plated.....	4
23. Flat Washer, M8, 24mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	8
24. Lock Washer, M8, 15mm OD, Zinc-Plated.....	4
25. Hex Nut, M8 x 1.25mm, 13mm OD, Zinc-Plated	4

